

SBH Exh. 29

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

In re	:	
	:	
ASTROLINE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	:	Civil Action No.
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,	:	3:95CV114 (AVC)
	:	
Debtor.	:	
<hr/>		
RANDALL L. GIBBS,	:	
	:	
Appellant,	:	
	:	
VS.	:	
	:	
MARTIN W. HOFFMAN, TRUSTEE,	:	
	:	
Appellee.	:	
<hr/>		
	:	March 10, 1995

**BRIEF OF APPELLEE,
MARTIN W. HOFFMAN, TRUSTEE**

Federal Communications Commission	
Docket No. _____	Exhibit No. <u>29</u>
Presented by <u>Shurberg Broadcasting</u>	
Disposition	Identified <u>X</u>
	Received <u>X</u>
	Rejected _____
Reporter <u>George Holmes</u>	
Date <u>9-23-99</u>	

John B. Nolan, ct05583
Steven M. Greenspan, ct00380
Day, Berry & Howard
CityPlace I
Hartford, CT 06103-3499
(203) 275-0100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
BASIS OF APPELLATE JURISDICTION	2
STANDARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW	2
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
I. FORMATION OF ASTROLINE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	4
II. ASTROLINE COMPANY	8
III. OPERATIONS OF ACCLP	11
ARGUMENT	14
I. THE TRUSTEE HAS STANDING TO ASSERT CLAIMS AGAINST LIMITED PARTNERS WHO ACT AS GENERAL PARTNERS	14
A. The Trustee May Pursue Limited Partners Directly Under 11 U.S.C. § 723	14
B. The Trustee May Assert A Claim Under RULPA § 19 Against Gibbs Pursuant To § 544(a)	20
C. The Trustee's Claims Against Gibbs Are Not Personal Claims Of Only Certain Creditors	24

II.	A GENUINE ISSUE OF FACT EXISTS AS TO WHETHER ASTROLINE COMPANY ACTED SUBSTANTIALLY IN THE SAME WAY AS A GENERAL PARTNER	28
	A. Summary Judgment Standards	28
	B. Massachusetts Law — Liability As A General Partner	32
III.	GIBBS' ACKNOWLEDGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL RULE 9(c)(1) PRECLUDES SUMMARY JUDGMENT	39
	CONCLUSION	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</u> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986) . . .	29, 30
<u>Board of Mgrs. v. Fairways at North Hills</u> , 545 N.Y.S.2d 343 (N.Y. App. 1989)	31
<u>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</u> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	29
<u>In re City Comm., Ltd.</u> , 105 B.R. 1018 (Bankr. N.D. Ga. 1989)	22, 23
<u>Danpar Assoc's v. Porter</u> , 43 B.R. 423 (D. Conn. 1984) . . .	31
<u>Donahue v. Windsor Locks Bd. of Fire Comm'rs</u> , 834 F.2d 54 (2d Cir 1987)	30
<u>Federal Deposit Ins. Corp. v. Meyer</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 114 S. Ct. 996 (1994)	18
<u>Gast v. Petsinger</u> , 323 A.2d 371 (Pa. Super. 1974)	31, 35
<u>Gateway Potato Sales v. G.B. Investment Co.</u> , 822 P.2d 490 (Ariz. App. 1991)	31
<u>Gibson v. American Broadcasting Companies, Inc.</u> , 892 F.2d 1128 (2d Cir. 1989)	30
<u>Grainger v. Antoyan</u> , 48 Cal. 2d 805, 313 P.2d 848 (1957). .	34
<u>Griffin v. Oceanic Contractors, Inc.</u> , 458 U.S. 564 (1981)	19
<u>Hoffman v. Ramirez (In re Astroline Communications Co. Ltd. Partnership)</u> , 161 B.R. 874 (Bankr. D. Conn. 1993)	14, 17 20
<u>Holzman v. DeEscamilla</u> , 86 Cal. App. 2d 858, 195 P.2d 833 (1948)	34

<u>In re Hurst</u> , 27 B.R. 740 (Bankr. D. Vt. 1983)	20
<u>In re IMFC Fin. Corp.</u> , 11 B.R. 874 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1981)	21
<u>In re Ionosphere Clubs, Inc.</u> , 922 F.2d 984 (2d Cir. 1990)	2
<u>Knight v. U.S. Fire Ins. Co.</u> , 804 F.2d 9 (2d Cir. 1986), <u>cert. denied</u> , 480 U.S. 932 (1987)	29
<u>Knowles v. Postmaster General, United States Postal Service</u> , 656 F. Supp. 593, 598 (D. Conn. 1987)	40
<u>Koch Refining v. Farmers Union Central Exchange, Inc.</u> , 831 F.2d 1339 (7th Cir. 1987), <u>cert. denied</u> , 485 U.S. 906 (1988)	24
<u>In re Lamb</u> , 36 B.R. 184 (Bankr. E.D. Tenn. 1983)	15
<u>In re Lima Days Inn, Ltd.</u> , 10 B.R. 173 (Bankr. N.D. Ohio 1981)	23
<u>In re Litchfield County of S.C. Ltd. Partnership</u> , 135 B.R. 797 (W.D.N.C. 1992)	23
<u>In re Louisiana Indus. Coatings, Inc.</u> , 31 B.R. 688 (Bankr. E.D. La. 1983)	21
<u>In re Manville Forest Prods. Corp.</u> , 896 F.2d 1384 (2d Cir. 1988)	2
<u>Metro Broadcasting, Inc. v. F.C.C.</u> , 479 U.S. 547 (1990)	5, 8
<u>Micheli Contracting Corp. v. Fairwood Assoc.</u> , 68 A.2d 460, 418 N.Y.S.2d 164 (1979)	31
<u>Mount Vernon Savings & Loan v. Partridge Associates</u> , 679 F. Supp. 522 (D. Md. 1987)	35
<u>In re Pickus</u> , 26 B.R. 171 (D. Conn. 1982)	2
<u>Plasteel Products Corp. v. Helman</u> , 271 F.2d 354 (1st Cir. 1959)	33, 34

<u>Ross v. Shell Oil Company</u> , 672 F. Supp. 63 (D. Conn. 1987)	40, 41
<u>Schwabenbauer v. Board of Ed.</u> , 664 F.2d 348 (2d Cir. 1981)	30, 31
<u>In re Southwest Equip. Rental, Inc.</u> , 102 B.R. 132 (E.D. Tenn. 1989)	27
<u>St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. v. PepsiCo, Inc.</u> , 884 F.2d 688 (2d Cir. 1989)	22, 27
<u>Steinberg v. Buczynski</u> , 40 F.3d 890 (7th Cir. 1994)	26, 27
<u>Steyr-Daimler-Puch of America Corp. v. Pappas</u> , 852 F.2d 132 (4th Cir. 1988)	23
<u>In re The Ridge II</u> , 158 B.R. 1016 (Bankr. C.D. Cal 1993)	17
<u>In re Verses I</u> , 15 B.R. 48 (Bankr. W.D. Pa. 1981)	16, 21
<u>In re Western World Funding, Inc.</u> , 52 B.R. 743 (Bankr. D. Nev. 1985)	24

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 541	23
11 U.S.C. § 544	20, 21 22, 24 25, 26
11 U.S.C. § 723	1, 14 15, 16 17, 18 19, 20 26, 28
28 U.S.C. § 158(a)	2

29 U.S.C. § 217	27, 32 33
Mass. Gen. Laws, ch. 109, § 19(a)	21, 32
Fed. R. Bankr. P. 8013	2
Local R. Civ. P. 9(c)	40, 41
Local R. Civ. P. 9(e)	2
H.R. Rep. No. 95-595, 95th Cong., 1st Sess. 381 (1977) . .	18
